## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

NO. 24-		v	,
State of Utah,		Applicant,	
Southern Utah Wilderness A		Respondents.	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	A	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)		

I, Marianna Buffolino, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicant

That on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2024, I served the within Application for an *Extension of Time* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General Department of Justice Room 5616 950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 Counsel for the United States of America

Shawn T. Welch HOLLAND & HART, LLP 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 (801) 799-5800 stwelch@hollandhart.com Counsel for Kane County, Utah Stephen H.M. Bloch Michelle White 425 East 100 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 (801) 486-3161 Counsel for the Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, et al.

Mitch M. Longson
Manning Curtis
Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC
201 South Main Street, Suite 750
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
(801) 303-0036
Counsel for the Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, et al.

Trevor J. Lee
Hoggan Lee Hutchison
1225 Deer Valley Drive
Park City, UT 84060
(435) 800-2096
Counsel for the Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, et al.

John C. Dwyer
Tijana Brien
Cooley LLP
3175 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 843-5000
Counsel for the Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, et al.

Kathleen Hartnet Cooley LLP 3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-4004 Counsel for the Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, et al.

by depositing one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.



That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the within Application for an Extension of Time through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2024.

Marianna Buffolino

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2024.

Mariana Braylovskiy

Mariana Braylovsb

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

# 130733

